opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the time and date 

and at the address given in the intimation for opening of Second Envelope in accordance with 

Clause 25 of ITB or may be viewed by the bidders by logging in to the portal. 

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of INR 22,69,823.00 (Rupees Twenty Two 

Lakh Sixty nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty three) only.  

Tender Processing and Tender Document Fee shall be paid online & the Bid security shall be in 

the form of e-Bank Guarantee /DD/Insurance Surety Bond/online (for details refer Clause ITB 13 

and Clause ITB 5.4). The aforesaid documents in physical form or documentary evidence of